LMP7711/LMP7712
Single and Dual Precision, 17 MHz, Low Noise, CMOS
Input Amplifiers
General Description
The LMP7711/LMP7712 are single and dual low noise, low
offset, CMOS input, rail-to-rail output precision amplifiers
with a high gain bandwidth product and an enable pin. The

20150302
Top View
Ordering Information
Package Part Number Package Marking Transport Media NSC Drawing
6-Pin TSOT23
LMP7711MK
AC3A
1k Units Tape and Reel
MK06A
LMP7711MKX 3k Units Tape and Reel
10-Pin MSOP
LMP7712MM
AD3A
1k Units Tape and Reel
MUB10A
LMP7712MMX 3.5k Units Tape and Reel
LM
P
7711/LM
P
7712
Typical Performance Characteristics Unless otherwise noted: TA = 25˚C, VS = 5V, VCM = VS/2, VEN
= V+.
Offset Voltage Distribution TCVOS Distribution (LMP7711)
20150381 20150303
Offset Voltage Distribution TCVOS Distribution (LMP7712)
20150322 20150380
Offset Voltage vs. VCM Offset Voltage vs. VCM
20150310 20150311
LM